

State of South Carolina Fiscal Year Spending Report

This form is designed to collect the information required by South Carolina in accordance with Proviso 117.21 of the appropriations act of 2022 and Executive Order 2022-19. This form must be submitted to the state agency that is providing the contribution for the designated organization. The state agency providing the contribution should use this form to collect fiscal year spending information from the designated organization.

Contribution Information					
Amount	State Agency Providing the Contribution	Earmark name			
	P280 - Department of Parks, Recreation, and Tourism	Richland County Recreation Commission - Aquatics Center			

Organization Information				
Entity Name	Richland County Recreation Commission			
Address	7473 Parklane Road			
City/State/Zip	Columbia, SC			
Entity Type	Special Purpose District			

Organization Contact Information				
Contact Name	Ryan Inzana			
Position/Title	Deputy Director of Finance			
Telephone	803-741-7272 ext. 177			

Accou	nting of how the	funds have been	spent:			
		Expenditures				
Description	Budget	Fiscal Year 2024	Fiscal Year 2025	Fiscal Year 2026	Total	Balance
Purchase of Jewish Community Center	\$7,000,000.00		\$6,111,898.75		\$6,111,898.75	\$888,101.25
					\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00	\$0.00
					\$0.00	\$0.00
Grand Total	\$7,000,000.00	\$0.00	\$6,111,898.75	\$0.00	\$6,111,898.75	\$888,101.25

Project is underway	Project is complete, funds are exhausted	Project completion date	9
Project yet to be started	Estimated start date	Estimated completion date	
Please provide a detailed	spending summary, goals that were accomplished, and ho	w the expenses benefit the public. It project is yet to be started or	rovide an

explanation.

The Richland County Recreation Commission purchased the Jewish Community Center during FY25. We closed on the property on December 17, 2025 of this year. We negotiated a reduced purchase price due to financial/operating concerns prior to close. It was agreed by all parties, that the total purchase price (including all fees/closing costs) would be \$6,111,898.75 and that \$888,101.25 would be retained by RCRC to support operations during the center's first three years of RCRC ownership. This would allow RCRC time to make necessary capital improvments/repairs to the facility and grow its membership base. Through the purchase of this facility, these funds have increased the number and variety of activities and programs available to the surrounding community. The expansion of the programs and activities will require the need of additional employment opportunites for the local community. The funds would directly impact the local community workforce. In summary, major impacts on public benefit would include (but not limited to): public health, local workforce, and community engagement. All of those impacts are part of RCRC's mission to the community served.

The Organization certifies that the funds have been expended in accordance with the plan provided to the agency providing the distribution and for a public purpose.

Zaunun Zeuun
Organization Signature
Taurus Lewis
Printed Name

Executive Director

Title

Le/18/2025